PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT::KHAMMAM

DIS.NO.2638/P.R.NO. /2024-25/ACCTS/DCK/KMM/DATED: 45-07-2024

TENDER NOTICE

SUB:-	PHOTOSTAT COPIER MACHINE - Called for quotations for the supply of (01)						
	Latest Technology Photostat Digital copier Machine under buy back scheme (on						
	existing Canon IR ADV 6255) for the use of the Copying Establishment Section,						
	Prl. District and Sessions Court, Khammam – Regarding.						
REF:-	This Court's Office note order, dated. 22.07.2024.						

@@@

Sealed quotations are invited for supply of (01) Latest Technology Photostat Digital copier Machine under buy back scheme (on existing Canon IR ADV 6255) for the use of the Copying Establishment Section, Prl. District and Sessions Court, Khammam.

SI. No	Name of the Firm	Description of the Machine	Drum Yield Capacity	Toner Catridge Capacity	Per copy cost	Warranty period	Rate quoted	Buy back price	Net Price Rs.	Final Rate after negotiations
01								-		

All the Local and Non-Local suppliers are hereby informed that who are willing to supply the above mentioned particulars of Photo Copier Machine shall quote their price including GST and send sealed quotations to this Court on or before -2024 and for negotiations on -2024 at : 4 - 10 1000

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Manufacturer Authorization Format must be submitted along with quotation.
- 2. Furnish the Detailed Description along with Catalog.
- 3. Payment will be made by way of online payment against the supply of the Photostat copier Machine including GST as per supply order.
- 4. If quality not maintained as per supply order, order will be cancelled without any notice.
- 5. The above said Copier Machine shall be delivered at Prl. District Court, Khammam, as per the supply order.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, KHAMMAM.

To,

All the Local and Non-Local PhotoStat Copier Machine Suppliers.

- <u>Copies to</u>: 1. Notice Board of The Prl. District and Sessions Court, Khammam and Subordinate Courts in the headquarters in Khammam.
 - 2. Notice Board of The Collectorate, Khammam and MRO's Office, Khammam.
 - 3. The District System Administrator, E-Courts Section, District Court, Khammam (with a direction to display the above tender notice in the website of District Court, Khammam).